Fab 10 : TR,
& 09 05082 _ P

Afler Recarding Return To:

Chase Home Fipance, LLC

3415 Vision Drive, Mail Code OH4-7Z18
Columbus, OH 43219

{Spirce sbove for Recording Datph

Chase Home Finance LLC Account Number: (NG
Inv, # 37

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

PN 15 1.OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the “Agresment i W VR T

' B o0 betwesn EnpEESEES o NpEEEERSsmm—— (he “Bofower ) and Chase Home Fomamee,
piogy 1.1 [1he “Lender™), as holder or 85 the authorized servicer for the surrent holder of 2 loan {the “Loan™),

evideneed by that cerain pronissory nobe, including any riders ansched thereto {the “Mate™), dated June

7, 2003 v the ooging) principsl smount of S3Z8,000.00, and secured by 2 lien {the *Morigage™) oa thet

CETHII pfﬂﬁbj_gq;ﬁuﬁdi;h K:uw«,n is “Marmn Valley, Californin 92555 (ths

“PIRRETY ey . ' =

{ny 2 ity .:—.mlgt.vm:ma efthanged, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE a3
faihn#titie. -ﬁui uﬁ.&#ﬂlw.@‘ﬂlu LA\

Fixed Iaie Modilications, The Note will ba medified as set forth below upon mely execaion of this
Apremment by the Borrower, delivery of lhis Agreement 1o the Lender, and satisfaction of all other
condidans commimicateéd by the Lendet to the Boreower (n wrining, effective February 1, 2009,

——— [S— —

L. The unpeid principal belaice of the Laoan will be increased from $327 88358 o $346,086.03,

2. The nzw momhly principol and interest payment will be 3231216 This amourt does not inglude
I8XEs and/Ur IRSUISNCE Premnens.

3. The new inlerest rave will be 6.625% (hrough the marturity date of the Loan,
4, The maturity date for the Loan will remain July 1, 2035,

This Agresment doss not waive future escrow requirements. [f the Toan inclodes cellection for tax and
insurance prermiums, this collzction will continue for the life of the Loan,

Release and Waiver of Claims. In consideration of the Lender's agreement to enter into this Agreement,
THE BORROWER RELEASES the Lender {and the holder of the Note if ather than the Lender) from
arry and all claims, demands and causes of action of any natues, whether known or unknown, arising out
of, sonnected with, or incidental ‘o the Loan.

Conditions. The above-refersneed Modification{s) are subject o the following representations of the
Burrower:




Feb 10 09 05:08a m L ae = SN P

THE BOREOWER AGREES to execute such othsr documemts or papers as ruay be necessory to
effectuste the rerms and conditions of this Agrecment.

THE BORROWER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that other than the Mortzage, the Property is not
subject Lo any liens or encumbrances except for liens previousty disclosed to the Lender.

IHE BORROWER REPRESENTS that it is the owner of the Property and thar it has nof sold ar otherwise
transferred an interest in the Property to any cther pesson or entity.

Other Provisions Unmodified, Except as expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement, the rights
and obligations of parties under the Mote and Morigage shall remain vnmodified and in full force and
effect.

If, sinee the inception of the Loan and prior to the date of the Agreement, the Borrower received a

discharge in bankrupiey without resffirming the naderlying debt, the Lender is not attempiing to
restahlish any personal lability for the Loan.

[THE REMAINTER OF THIS PAGE 15 INTENTIOMALLY LEFT BLANK]

IVAAISN A AN L U "\ JMA\LVJLJ 1D




